HCGF6A Series
• Conform RoHS
Features
•  The size is reduced by about 14% of the HCGF5A
series and the rating 500 V is added in the series.
Type of series
(Example) HCGF6A series  400V 12,000μF±20％
HCGF6A 2G 123 Y F 157（PH）

φD╳L(mm)
tan
20℃, 120Hz
Ripple current
(Arms)
40℃, 120Hz
ESR(typ.)
(m )
20℃, 100Hz
Z max
(m )
20℃, 10kHz
ESL(typ.)
(nH) Product name
400
2,200 51×115 0.20 16.5 61 63 21 HCGF6A2G222YC115PH
2,700 51×130 0.20 19.2 50 52 21 HCGF6A2G272YC130PH
64×96 0.20 18.7 50 52 22 HCGF6A2G272YD096PH
3,300 64×96 0.20 20.7 41 42 22 HCGF6A2G332YD096PH
3,900 64×115 0.20 24.1 35 37 22 HCGF6A2G392YD115PH
4,700 64×130 0.20 27.8 29 32 22 HCGF6A2G472YD130PH
5,600 77×115 0.20 30.6 25 28 24 HCGF6A2G562YE115PH
6,800 77×130 0.20 35.4 22 25 24 HCGF6A2G682YE130PH
8,200 77×155 0.20 41.6 18 21 24 HCGF6A2G822YE155PH
10,000 77×195 0.20 50.5 17 20 24 HCGF6A2G103YE195PH
90×131 0.20 45.8 17 19 24 HCGF6A2G103YF131PH
12,000 90×157 0.20 53.8 12 15 24 HCGF6A2G123YF157PH
15,000 90×196 0.20 65.7 10 13 24 HCGF6A2G153YF196PH
18,000 90×236 0.20 77.7 9 12 24 HCGF6A2G183YF236PH
101×175 0.20 69.8 9 12 33 HCGF6A2G183YG175PH
22,000 101×237 0.20 86.8 8 11 33 HCGF6A2G223YG237PH
450
1,800 51×115 0.20 14.9 77 80 21 HCGF6A2W182YC115PH
2,200 51×130 0.20 17.3 63 65 21 HCGF6A2W222YC130PH
64×96 0.20 16.9 63 65 22 HCGF6A2W222YD096PH
2,700 64×96 0.20 18.7 52 54 22 HCGF6A2W272YD096PH
3,300 64×115 0.20 22.2 42 44 22 HCGF6A2W332YD115PH
3,900 64×130 0.20 25.3 38 40 22 HCGF6A2W392YD130PH
4,700 77×115 0.20 28.1 34 36 24 HCGF6A2W472YE115PH
5,600 77×130 0.20 32.1 31 33 24 HCGF6A2W562YE130PH
6,800 77×155 0.20 37.9 25 27 24 HCGF6A2W682YE155PH
8,200 77×195 0.20 45.8 21 23 24 HCGF6A2W822YE195PH
90×131 0.20 41.5 21 23 24 HCGF6A2W822YF131PH
10,000 90×171 0.20 50.6 17 19 24 HCGF6A2W103YF171PH
12,000 90×196 0.20 58.7 16 18 24 HCGF6A2W123YF196PH
101×175 0.20 57.0 16 18 33 HCGF6A2W123YG175PH
15,000 90×236 0.20 70.9 15 17 24 HCGF6A2W153YF236PH
101×195 0.20 66.5 15 17 33 HCGF6A2W153YG195PH
18,000 101×237 0.20 78.5 14 16 33 HCGF6A2W183YG237PH
500
1,200 51×115 0.20 12.2 112 120 21 HCGF6A2H122YC115PH
64×96 0.20 12.5 112 120 22 HCGF6A2H122YD096PH
1,500 51×130 0.20 14.3 90 96 21 HCGF6A2H152YC130PH
64×96 0.20 13.9 90 96 22 HCGF6A2H152YD096PH
1,800 64×115 0.20 16.4 75 80 22 HCGF6A2H182YD115PH
2,200 64×130 0.20 19.0 61 65 22 HCGF6A2H222YD130PH
2,700 77×115 0.20 21.3 50 53 24 HCGF6A2H272YE115PH
3,300 77×130 0.20 24.6 45 48 24 HCGF6A2H332YE130PH
3,900 77×155 0.20 28.7 38 41 24 HCGF6A2H392YE155PH
4,700 77×171 0.20 32.9 34 37 24 HCGF6A2H472YE171PH
90×131 0.20 31.4 34 37 24 HCGF6A2H472YF131PH
5,600 77×195 0.20 37.8 28 31 24 HCGF6A2H562YE195PH
90×157 0.20 36.7 28 31 24 HCGF6A2H562YF157PH
6,800 90×171 0.20 41.8 23 25 24 HCGF6A2H682YF171PH
8,200 90×196 0.20 48.5 21 23 24 HCGF6A2H822YF196PH
101×175 0.20 47.1 21 23 33 HCGF6A2H822YG175PH
10,000 90×236 0.20 57.9 17 19 24 HCGF6A2H103YF236PH
101×195 0.20 54.3 17 19 33 HCGF6A2H103YG195PH
12,000 101×237 0.20 64.1 16 18 33 HCGF6A2H123YG237PH
SCREW TERMINAL TYPE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
93 Hitachi AIC Inc.